American (26-7) -vs- UCLA (25-7)
03/17/18 at Los Angeles, Calif. (Pauley Pavilion)

Date: 03/17/18 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;Lr:]ei: d;ﬁéi? P American 12| 13| 23] 12| 60

Site: Los Angeles, Calif. (Pauley Pavilion) UCLA 27 11 19 14 71

Referees: Melissa Barlow, Jules Gallien, Shannon Feck

Notes: NCAA 1st Round

American 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

44  Carl, Cecily * 39 9-15 4-6 0-0 0-10 10 2 1 1 1 2 22

23 Koskimies, Elina * 32 5-9 3-6 0-0 3-4 7 4 2 1 0 1 13

14 Liddane, Maria * 39 5-12 1-4 1-1 4-1 5 2 6 8 0 0 12

33 Harris, Michael * 37 3-5 0-0 2-4 2-5 7 1 3 1 1 0 8

04  Kinneston, Emily * 35 1-10 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 6 4 1 0 2

03 Lewis, Kaitlyn 12 1-5 1-5 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3

22  Marenyi, Kaitlyn 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

11  Cleveland, TaeKenya 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] (0] 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-56 9-23 3-8 12-24 36 12 19 15 3 4 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-26 38.46 % 4-12 33.33 % 1-5 20.00 %

Second Half 14-30 46.67 % 5-11 45.45% 2-3 66.67 %

Total 24-56 42.9 % 9-23 39.1 % 3-8 37.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 4 1st-04:44

UCLA 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Billings, Monique * 38 7-17 0-0 6-8 6-4 10 0 1 2 3 3 20

22 Burke, Kennedy * 30 5-8 2-3 3-4 3-0 3 2 2 2 0 1 15

03 Canada, Jordin * 37 3-10 2-3 2-2 0-2 2 2 11 2 0 3 10

11  Drummer, Lajahna * 18 4-7 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 9

23 Hayes, Kelli * 27 2-7 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 5

24  Dean, Japreece 22 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 0 0 1 6

21 Onyenwere, Michaela 23 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 0 0 0 4

33 Miller, Lauryn 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

00 Horvat, Chantel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-60 8-15 11-14 11-22 33 14 20 8 3 9 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-33 42.42 % 4-8 50.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

Second Half 12-27 44.44 % 4-7 57.14 % 5-8 62.50 %

Total 26-60 43.3 % 8-15 53.3 % 11-14 78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34
Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 12

Largest Lead: 18 2nd-09:37

Fast Break Points: 12



American 12

1st Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44  Carl, Cecily 19 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 1 1 1 5
23  Koskimies, Elina 13 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 (0] 0 (0} 0 7
14  Liddane, Maria 19 2-5 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 5 0 0 5
33  Harris, Michael 18 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 3
4 Kinneston, Emily 18 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 2 6] 0 2
3 Lewis, Kaitlyn 8 1-5 1-5 0-1 0-1 1 (0] 1 0 0 1 3
22  Marenyi, Kaitlyn 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Cleveland, TaeKenya 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 24-56 9-23 3-8 12-24 36 12 19 15 3 4 60
38.5% 33.3% 20.0%
UCLA 27
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  Billings, Monique 18 4-9 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 0] 1 0 1 1 12
22  Burke, Kennedy 14 3-4 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 9
3 Canada, Jordin 17 3-5 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 5 0 0 3 8
11 Drummer, Lajahna 9 25 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 (0] 0 0 5
23  Hayes, Kelli 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2
24  Dean, Japreece 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 (0] 0 1 0
21  Onyenwere, Michaela 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 6] 6] 0 0
33  Miller, Lauryn 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0] (0] (0} 0 2
0] Horvat, Chantel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 26-60 8-15 11-14 11-22 33 14 20 8 3 9 71

42.4 % 50.0 % 100.0 %



American 13

2nd Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44  Carl, Cecily 20 7-10 3-4 0-0 0-5 5 1 0] 0 0 1 17
23  Koskimies, Elina 19 2-6 2-5 0-0 3-1 4 2 2 1 0 1 6
14  Liddane, Maria 20 3-7 0-1 1-1 2-0 2 2 4 3 0 0 7
33  Harris, Michael 19 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 (0] 2 1 0 0 5
4 Kinneston, Emily 17 0-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 3 2 1 0 0
3 Lewis, Kaitlyn 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
22  Marenyi, Kaitlyn 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Cleveland, TaeKenya 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 24-56 9-23 3-8 12-24 36 12 19 15 3 4 60
46.7 % 45.5 % 66.7 %
UCLA 11
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Billings, Monique 20 3-8 0-0 2-4 4-1 5 0 0 2 2 2 8
22  Burke, Kennedy 16 2-4 1-1 1-2 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 1 6
3 Canada, Jordin 20 0-5 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 6 2 0 0 2
11 Drummer, Lajahna 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 (6} (0] 0 0 4
23  Hayes, Kelli 13 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0] 0 0 0 3
24 Dean, Japreece 10 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 6
21  Onyenwere, Michaela 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 6] 6] 0 4
33  Miller, Lauryn 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] (0] (0} 0 0
0] Horvat, Chantel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 200 26-60 8-15 11-14 11-22 33 14 20 8 3 9 71
44.4 % 57.1 % 62.5 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: American Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCLA

FOUL by HARRIS,MICHAEL 09:42
09:42 0-1 H1 GOOD FT by BURKE,KENNEDY
09:42 0-2 H2 GOOD FT by BURKE,KENNEDY

09:27 FOUL by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA
GOOD LAYUP by KOSKIMIES,ELINA(iIn the paint) 09:11 2-2
ASSIST by KINNESTON,EMILY ==

08:54 MISS JUMPER by CANADA,JORDIN

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MICHAEL ==
GOOD LAYUP by KOSKIMIES,ELINA(iIn the paint) 08:33 4-2 V2
ASSIST by CARL,CECILY ==
08:22 MISS 3PTR by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA
REBOUND DEF by KOSKIMIES,ELINA ==
MISS JUMPER by CARL,CECILY 08:03
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:48 4-5 H1 GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,KENNEDY
== ASSIST by HAYES,KELLI

TURNOVER by LIDDANE,MARIA 07:26
07:24 STEAL by HAYES,KELLI
07:20 MISS 3PTR by BURKE,KENNEDY
== REBOUND OFF by HAYES,KELLI
07:05 MISS LAYUP by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
BLOCK by CARL,CECILY 07:05
REBOUND DEF by CARL,CECILY -
MISS 3PTR by LIDDANE,MARIA 06:44
- REBOUND DEF by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA
06:30 MISS JUMPER by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA
REBOUND DEF by KOSKIMIES,ELINA -
MISS LAYUP by KINNESTON,EMILY 06:10
06:10 BLOCK by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
== REBOUND DEF by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
06:01 MISS LAYUP by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
REBOUND DEF by KOSKIMIES,ELINA ==
GOOD JUMPER by LIDDANE,MARIA 05:41 6-5 Vi
ASSIST by HARRIS,MICHAEL ==
05:32 MISS JUMPER by CANADA,JORDIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
SUB IN by LEWIS,KAITLYN 05:31
SUB OUT by HARRIS,MICHAEL 05:31
05:31 SUB IN by DEAN,JAPREECE
05:31 SUB IN by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
05:31 SUB OUT by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA
05:31 SUB OUT by BURKE,KENNEDY
MISS 3PTR by CARL,CECILY 05:19
== REBOUND DEF by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
05:11 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,KELLI
REBOUND DEF by KINNESTON,EMILY ==
GOOD 3PTR by CARL,CECILY 04:44 9-5 V 4
ASSIST by LIDDANE,MARIA ==
FOUL by KOSKIMIES,ELINA 04:33
04:33 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

04:33 9-6 V 3 GOOD FT by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
04:33 9-7 V 2 GOOD FT by BILLINGS,MONIQUE

TURNOVER by KINNESTON,EMILY 04:23

04:21 STEAL by CANADA,JORDIN

04:20 9-9 GOOD LAYUP by CANADA,JORDIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KAITLYN 04:09

- REBOUND DEF by DEAN,JAPREECE
03:57 MISS JUMPER by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA



TURNOVER by LIDDANE,MARIA
FOUL by CARL,CECILY

SUB IN by HARRIS,MICHAEL
SUB IN by MARENYI,KAITLYN
SUB OUT by LIDDANE,MARIA
SUB OUT by CARL,CECILY

GOOD FT by HARRIS,MICHAEL
MISS FT by HARRIS,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by KINNESTON,EMILY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by LIDDANE,MARIA
SUB IN by CARL,CECILY

SUB OUT by KOSKIMIES,ELINA
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KAITLYN
TURNOVER by LIDDANE,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by KINNESTON,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by KINNESTON,EMILY

TURNOVER by CARL,CECILY

GOOD JUMPER by CARL,CECILY(in the paint)

ASSIST by KINNESTON,EMILY

MISS FT by MARENYI,KAITLYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MARENYI,KAITLYN

SUB IN by CLEVELAND,TAEKENYA
SUB OUT by CARL,CECILY

VISITORS: American

03:50
03:34
03:15
03:15
03:15
03:15
03:15
03:09
02:43
02:43
02:43

02:19
02:11
02:09
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
01:54
01:52
01:50

01:26

01:17
01:05
01:03

01:02
00:56
00:56
00:56
00:56
00:56
00:56
00:56
00:43

00:29
00:16
00:16

00:16
00:16
00:16
00:00

REBOUND OFF by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
9-11 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BILLINGS,MONIQUE(in the paint)

9-14 H5 GOOD 3PTR by CANADA,JORDIN
ASSIST by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
FOUL by HAYES,KELLI

10-14 HA4

REBOUND DEF by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
10-16 H6 GOOD LAYUP by BILLINGS,MONIQUE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CANADA,JORDIN

STEAL by DEAN,JAPREECE
10-18 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,KELLI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by CANADA,JORDIN

STEAL by CANADA,JORDIN
MISS LAYUP by HAYES,KELLI

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,JAPREECE
10-20 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BILLINGS,MONIQUE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEAN,JAPREECE

STEAL by BILLINGS,MONIQUE

GOOD LAYUP by BILLINGS,MONIQUE(fastbreak)(in the
10-22 H 12 paint)

FOUL by DEAN,JAPREECE

SUB IN by MILLER,LAURYN

SUB IN by BURKE,KENNEDY

SUB IN by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA

SUB OUT by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA

SUB OUT by HAYES,KELLI

SUB OUT by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
12-22 H10

12-24 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,LAURYN(in the paint)

ASSIST by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA
FOUL by BURKE,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA

12-27 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA
ASSIST by CANADA,JORDIN

2nd Play By Play

Time

Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCLA




GOOD JUMPER by KINNESTON,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARL,CECILY

TURNOVER by LIDDANE,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by CARL,CECILY
TURNOVER by LIDDANE,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by LIDDANE,MARIA

STEAL by CARL,CECILY
GOOD 3PTR by KOSKIMIES,ELINA
ASSIST by LIDDANE,MARIA

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KAITLYN

SUB IN by MARENYI,KAITLYN
SUB IN by LEWIS,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by KINNESTON,EMILY
SUB OUT by HARRIS,MICHAEL

FOUL by KOSKIMIES,ELINA

SUB IN by HARRIS,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by KOSKIMIES,ELINA
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by LIDDANE,MARIA
MISS 3PTR by LIDDANE,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by LIDDANE,MARIA

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,MICHAEL

REBOUND OFF by MARENYI,KAITLYN

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS,KAITLYN

STEAL by LEWIS,KAITLYN

SUB IN by KINNESTON,EMILY

12-30 H 18

14-30 H 16

17-30 H 13

20-30 H 10

20-32 H 12

20-33 H 13
20-34 H14

22-34 H12

SUB IN by MILLER,LAURYN

SUB IN by DEAN,JAPREECE

SUB OUT by HAYES,KELLI

SUB OUT by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
GOOD 3PTR by CANADA,JORDIN
ASSIST by BURKE,KENNEDY

MISS LAYUP by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA

FOUL by MILLER,LAURYN
SUB IN by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
SUB OUT by MILLER,LAURYN

SUB IN by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
SUB IN by HAYES,KELLI

SUB OUT by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA
SUB OUT by DEAN,JAPREECE

MISS JUMPER by BILLINGS,MONIQUE

STEAL by CANADA,JORDIN
MISS LAYUP by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA

TURNOVER by HAYES,KELLI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HORVAT,CHANTEL

SUB OUT by HAYES,KELLI

GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,KENNEDY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BILLINGS,MONIQUE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by DEAN,JAPREECE
SUB OUT by CANADA,JORDIN

GOOD FT by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
GOOD FT by BILLINGS,MONIQUE

REBOUND DEF by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
MISS JUMPER by BILLINGS,MONIQUE

MISS JUMPER by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,KENNEDY
TURNOVER by BURKE,KENNEDY

FOUL by HORVAT,CHANTEL



SUB OUT by MARENYI,KAITLYN

MISS JUMPER by LIDDANE,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KAITLYN

MISS JUMPER by KINNESTON,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by CARL,CECILY

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KAITLYN
REBOUND OFF by LIDDANE,MARIA

MISS JUMPER by CARL,CECILY

MISS JUMPER by KINNESTON,EMILY

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,KAITLYN
ASSIST by KINNESTON,EMILY

MISS FT by LEWIS,KAITLYN

BLOCK by HARRIS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by CARL,CECILY
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KAITLYN

3rd Play By Play

22-36 H 14

22-38 H 16

25-38 H 13

SUB IN by HAYES,KELLI
SUB OUT by HORVAT,CHANTEL

REBOUND DEF by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
SUB IN by CANADA,JORDIN

SUB OUT by BURKE,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by HAYES,KELLI

SUB IN by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA
SUB OUT by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,JAPREECE
MISS LAYUP by DEAN,JAPREECE
REBOUND OFF by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
MISS LAYUP by BILLINGS,MONIQUE

FOUL by DEAN,JAPREECE
SUB IN by BURKE,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by DEAN,JAPREECE

REBOUND DEF by CANADA,JORDIN
GOOD LAYUP by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by CANADA,JORDIN

REBOUND DEF by CANADA,JORDIN
GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,KENNEDY
ASSIST by CANADA,JORDIN

FOUL by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,LAURYN
SUB IN by MILLER,LAURYN

SUB OUT by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,LAURYN

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,KELLI

VISITORS: American Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCLA
MISS JUMPER by KINNESTON,EMILY 09:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 09:34 27-38 H 11
ASSIST by KINNESTON,EMILY -
09:02 MISS JUMPER by CANADA,JORDIN
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MICHAEL -
09:02 FOUL by BURKE,KENNEDY
GOOD 3PTR by KOSKIMIES,ELINA 08:36 30-38 H S8
ASSIST by LIDDANE,MARIA -
08:14 SUB IN by DEAN,JAPREECE
08:14 SUB OUT by BURKE,KENNEDY
08:08 MISS JUMPER by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
REBOUND DEF by CARL,CECILY -
MISS JUMPER by KINNESTON,EMILY 07:50

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,KELLI



FOUL by KOSKIMIES,ELINA

GOOD 3PTR by KOSKIMIES,ELINA
ASSIST by KINNESTON,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by CARL,CECILY

GOOD 3PTR by CARL,CECILY
ASSIST by LIDDANE,MARIA
FOUL by CARL,CECILY

GOOD 3PTR by CARL,CECILY
ASSIST by LIDDANE,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by KINNESTON,EMILY

REBOUND OFF by KOSKIMIES,ELINA

MISS 3PTR by KOSKIMIES,ELINA

REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by LIDDANE,MARIA(in the paint)

FOUL by LIDDANE,MARIA

GOOD JUMPER by CARL,CECILY
ASSIST by KINNESTON,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by LIDDANE,MARIA
REBOUND OFF by KOSKIMIES,ELINA
MISS JUMPER by KINNESTON,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by CARL,CECILY

REBOUND OFF by KINNESTON,EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by CARL,CECILY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by KOSKIMIES,ELINA

30-39

33-39

33-42

33-44

36-44

36-45

39-45

41-45

41-46

41-49

43-49

43-51

43-54

45-54

45-57

H9

H 6

H9

H11

H8

H9

H 6

H4

H5

H8

H 6

H8

H11

H9

H12

MISS FT by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
FOUL by CANADA,JORDIN

GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,KELLI
ASSIST by DEAN,JAPREECE

FOUL by HAYES,KELLI

SUB IN by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
SUB OUT by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA

BLOCK by BILLINGS,MONIQUE

REBOUND DEF by BILLINGS,MONIQUE

GOOD LAYUP by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA(In the paint)
ASSIST by DEAN,JAPREECE

MISS FT by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
FOUL by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA

MISS JUMPER by BILLINGS,MONIQUE

TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by BURKE,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by HAYES,KELLI

MISS JUMPER by CANADA,JORDIN
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by BURKE,KENNEDY

MISS FT by BURKE,KENNEDY
REBOUND OFF by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
GOOD 3PTR by DEAN,JAPREECE
ASSIST by CANADA,JORDIN

MISS LAYUP by BURKE,KENNEDY
REBOUND OFF by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
GOOD LAYUP by BILLINGS,MONIQUE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,KENNEDY
ASSIST by CANADA,JORDIN

GOOD 3PTR by DEAN,JAPREECE
ASSIST by CANADA,JORDIN



REBOUND DEF by CARL,CECILY
MISS 3PTR by KOSKIMIES,ELINA
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by LEWIS,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by KOSKIMIES,ELINA
GOOD JUMPER by CARL,CECILY

BLOCK by KINNESTON,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MICHAEL

MISS FT by HARRIS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HARRIS,MICHAEL

STEAL by CARL,CECILY

47-57 H 10

48-57 H9

4th Play By Play

STEAL by BURKE,KENNEDY
MISS 3PTR by DEAN,JAPREECE

MISS LAYUP by CANADA,JORDIN

FOUL by CANADA,JORDIN

TURNOVER by BURKE,KENNEDY

VISITORS: American Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCLA
SUB IN by LEWIS,KAITLYN 10:00
SUB OUT by HARRIS,MICHAEL 10:00
10:00 SUB IN by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
10:00 SUB OUT by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA
09:53 MISS 3PTR by CANADA,JORDIN
- REBOUND OFF by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
09:46 MISS JUMPER by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
REBOUND DEF by CARL,CECILY -
TURNOVER by KINNESTON,EMILY 09:32
09:05 48-59 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA(In the paint)
- ASSIST by CANADA,JORDIN
TURNOVER by KINNESTON,EMILY 08:48
SUB IN by HARRIS,MICHAEL 08:48
SUB OUT by KINNESTON,EMILY 08:48
08:34 MISS LAYUP by BURKE,KENNEDY
- REBOUND OFF by BURKE,KENNEDY
08:30 48-61 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,KENNEDY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KOSKIMIES,ELINA 08:07
08:07 BLOCK by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
- REBOUND DEF by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
08:00 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,KELLI
REBOUND DEF by CARL,CECILY -
TURNOVER by HARRIS,MICHAEL 07:44
07:43 STEAL by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
07:20 TURNOVER by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
07:20 SUB IN by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA
07:20 SUB OUT by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
TURNOVER by LIDDANE,MARIA 06:56
06:55 STEAL by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
GOOD LAYUP by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA (fastbreak)(in the
06:49 48-63 H 15 paint)
-- ASSIST by BURKE,KENNEDY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:48
SUB IN by KINNESTON,EMILY 06:48
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KAITLYN 06:48
TURNOVER by LIDDANE,MARIA 06:36
06:19 TURNOVER by CANADA,JORDIN
MISS LAYUP by KINNESTON,EMILY 06:14



REBOUND OFF by KOSKIMIES,ELINA --
GOOD JUMPER by CARL,CECILY 06:07 50-63 H 13
ASSIST by LIDDANE,MARIA --

05:53 MISS JUMPER by HAYES,KELLI
-- REBOUND OFF by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
05:48 MISS JUMPER by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
REBOUND DEF by KOSKIMIES,ELINA --
MISS JUMPER by LIDDANE,MARIA 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA
05:05 MISS LAYUP by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
REBOUND DEF by CARL,CECILY --
GOOD 3PTR by CARL,CECILY 04:44 53-63 H 10
ASSIST by KOSKIMIES,ELINA --

04:12 TURNOVER by CANADA,JORDIN
STEAL by KOSKIMIES,ELINA 04:11
MISS 3PTR by KOSKIMIES,ELINA 04:06
REBOUND OFF by LIDDANE,MARIA =
GOOD LAYUP by LIDDANE,MARIA(in the paint) 04:02 55-63 HS8
GOOD LAYUP by BILLINGS,MONIQUE(fastbreak)(in the
03:54 55-65 H 10 paint)
- ASSIST by CANADA,JORDIN
03:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by CLEVELAND, TAEKENYA 03:53
SUB OUT by CARL,CECILY 03:53
TURNOVER by LIDDANE,MARIA 03:26
SUB IN by CARL,CECILY 03:26
SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,TAEKENYA 03:26
03:03 TURNOVER by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
03:03 SUB IN by DEAN,JAPREECE
03:03 SUB OUT by HAYES,KELLI
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 02:37 57-65 HS8

ASSIST by KOSKIMIES,ELINA --

GOOD LAYUP by BILLINGS,MONIQUE(fastbreak)(in the
02:34 57-67 H 10 paint)

== ASSIST by CANADA,JORDIN

MISS JUMPER by LIDDANE,MARIA 02:12
REBOUND OFF by LIDDANE,MARIA =
GOOD LAYUP by LIDDANE,MARIA(in the paint) 01:54 59-67 HS8
ASSIST by HARRIS,MICHAEL =
01:54 FOUL by DEAN,JAPREECE
GOOD FT by LIDDANE,MARIA 01:54 60-67 H7
01:54 SUB IN by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
01:54 SUB OUT by DEAN,JAPREECE
01:39 60-69 H9 GOOD LAYUP by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA(IN the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CARL,CECILY 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA
00:51 MISS JUMPER by CANADA,JORDIN
-- REBOUND OFF by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA

FOUL by KINNESTON,EMILY 00:46
FOUL by LIDDANE,MARIA 00:45
00:45 SUB IN by DEAN,JAPREECE
00:45 SUB OUT by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA
FOUL by KOSKIMIES,ELINA 00:44
FOUL by KINNESTON,EMILY 00:42
FOUL by KINNESTON,EMILY 00:40

00:40 60-70 H 10 GOOD FT by CANADA,JORDIN
00:40 60-71 H 11 GOOD FT by CANADA,JORDIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:40
MISS LAYUP by LIDDANE,MARIA 00:36
-- REBOUND DEF by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
00:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:13 SUB IN by MILLER,LAURYN

00:13 SUB IN by DRUMMER,LAJAHNA



SUB IN by MARENYI,KAITLYN
SUB IN by CLEVELAND,TAEKENYA
SUB IN by LEWIS,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by HARRIS,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by LIDDANE,MARIA
SUB OUT by KINNESTON,EMILY

00:
00:
:05
:05
:05
:05
:05
:05
:05

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

13
13

SUB OUT by CANADA,JORDIN
SUB OUT by BILLINGS,MONIQUE
TURNOVER by TEAM



